
Attachment A 

 

 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO INCREASE AND EXTEND THE 

CONTRACT WITH RAMEY KEMP & ASSOCIATES FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 

SERVICES TO CONSTRUCT THE SOUTH GREENSBORO STREET SIDEWALK (TIP # C-5650) 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Town of Carrboro executed a municipal agreement, and supplemental agreement 

with the North Carolina Department of Transportation to receive federal STBG-DA, STBG, and 

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) Funds for the design and 

construction of the South Greensboro Street Sidewalk, an approximately 0.9-mile sidewalk from the 

north end of Old Pittsboro Road to Public Works Drive; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Town has been awarded $512,340 of Orange County Transit funds to the project; and, 

 

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2018, the Town entered into a contract with Ramey Kemp & Associates to 

complete preliminary engineering services to design and prepare bid documents for construction, 

and 

 

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2022, the Town extended the contract to complete the preparation of bid 

documents, the bid advertisement and review of the award and execution of a construction contract; and  

 

WHEREAS, in April 2023, NCDOT approved the scope of additional design services necessary for the 

replacement of a waterline necessary for the project to move forward.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Town Council that the Council authorizes 

the Town Manager to increase the contract with Ramey Kemp & Associates from $415,000 to 

$537,793.70 and to extend the contract until December 2024 in order to complete the preliminary 

design services, including the preparation of the bid documents and participation in the bid process.   

 

 

This the 27th day of June 2023. 


